
Official Box Score - Final

Texas Woman's at St. Edwards

03/22/2026 at Diane Daniels Field (Austin, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Texas Woman's 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

4

8 2 6

St. Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

3

5 2 5

Win: Crawford,Randi (10-1) Loss: Carmona,Haley (1-7) Save: Cherry,Mya (1)

Texas Woman's 4 (17-14; 13-6LSC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Espinoza,Marissa

2B

3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 Cherry,Tamia

SS

3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

2  Townsend,Hawwa

RF

4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

17 Lux,Madison

1B

4 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 2

18 Smith,Elizabeth

DP

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

20 Perry,Trinity

C

2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

8  Allinger,Ashley (PR/DP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Medina,Malarie

3B

1 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 2 0

6  Todd,Riley

LF

3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

14 Williams,Zaryah

CF

3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

33 Crawford,Randi

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

3  Cherry,Mya (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 4 8 2 1 2 21 5 2 6

BATTING

2B: Lux [4] (off Carmona).

HR: Lux [3] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Carmona)

TB: Lux 6. SH: Espinoza; Medina; Cherry. HBP: Perry [12].

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Espinoza [15]; Cherry [10].

St. Edwards 3 (8-22; 5-14LSC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Vidales,Arianna

CF

4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

13 Zachary,Hanna

LF

4 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 2

9  Mercado,Dafne

C

2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

21 Hill,Sloane

DP

3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

24 Rangel,Ryan

1B

3 0 2 2 0 0 7 1 0 0

8  Comer,Jordyn (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Hernandez,Aleah

2B

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

19 DeLeon,Darian

RF

3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 DeSerrano,Alea

SS

2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

5  Pelham,Jerzie (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Rodriguez,Ciana

3B

3 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 1

18 Daniel,Juniper (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Carmona,Haley

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 26 3 5 3 1 5 21 9 2 5

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Rangel 2. SH: Hernandez; Mercado.

Team RISP: 2-7.

TWU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Crawford,Randi (W) 6.1 5 3 3 1 5 27 24 101 72

3 Cherry,Mya (S) (7.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 4

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 1 5 29 26 108 76

Inher. Rnrs: Cherry 0/3.

GO-FO: Crawford 1-11; Cherry 2-0.

STED

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Carmona,Haley (L) 7.0 8 4 2 1 2 31 26 106 66

Totals 7.0 8 4 2 1 2 31 26 106 66

HB: Carmona [1].

GO-FO: Carmona 5-11.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch: 11:58 AM. Duration:1:35.

Attendance: 65



THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 0 1 0 1

STED 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Texas Woman's at St. Edwards

03/22/2026 at Diane Daniels Field (Austin, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Texas Woman's 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

4

8 2 6

St. Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

3

5 2 5

Texas Woman's starters:

25/2b/Espinoza,Marissa; 12/ss/Cherry,Tamia; 2/rf/Townsend,Hawwa; 17/1b/Lux,Madison; 18/dp/Smith,Elizabeth; 20/c/Perry,Trinity;

15/3b/Medina,Malarie; 6/lf/Todd,Riley; 14/cf/Williams,Zaryah; 33/p/Crawford,Randi;

St. Edwards starters:

1/cf/Vidales,Arianna; 13/lf/Zachary,Hanna; 9/c/Mercado,Dafne; 21/dp/Hill,Sloane; 24/1b/Rangel,Ryan; 7/2b/Hernandez,Aleah;

19/rf/DeLeon,Darian; 12/ss/DeSerrano,Alea; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Ciana; 4/p/Carmona,Haley;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - TWU batting

Espinoza,Marissa singled to right center (3-0 BBB).

Cherry,Tamia flied out to cf (0-0).

Townsend,Hawwa struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS).

Lux,Madison flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFBFF).

Bottom of 1st - STED batting

Vidales,Arianna flied out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 F).

Zachary,Hanna fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 BKF).

Mercado,Dafne popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 KKFFB).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - TWU batting

Smith,Elizabeth struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFFBFS).

Perry,Trinity popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 F).

Medina,Malarie walked (3-2 BSBSBB).

Todd,Riley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 KBSBB).

Bottom of 2nd - STED batting

Hill,Sloane struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

Rangel,Ryan popped up to the pitcher (2-1 BBF).

Hernandez,Aleah reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Medina,Malarie (E5) (2-2 FSBB).

DeLeon,Darian popped up to the pitcher (0-1 F).



THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 0 0 0 1

STED 0 0 1 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 2 4 1 1

STED 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 0 0 0 1

STED 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - TWU batting

Williams,Zaryah popped up to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 SK).

Espinoza,Marissa singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Cherry,Tamia singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Espinoza,Marissa advanced to second base.

Cherry,Tamia stole second base; Espinoza,Marissa stole third base.

Townsend,Hawwa singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Espinoza,Marissa scored; Cherry,Tamia advanced from

second base, scored on a fielding error by Zachary,Hanna (E7), unearned; Townsend,Hawwa advanced to

second base on play and error.

Lux,Madison doubled to left field (2-1 BFB); Townsend,Hawwa out at home, lf to p to c.

Smith,Elizabeth fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 3rd - STED batting

DeSerrano,Alea struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS).

Rodriguez,Ciana popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-0 B).

Vidales,Arianna grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (3-1 BBBK).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - TWU batting

Perry,Trinity hit by pitch (1-2 KKBB).

TWU substitution: Allinger,Ashley pinch running for Perry,Trinity.

Medina,Malarie sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (1-1 FB); Allinger,Ashley advanced to second base.

Todd,Riley popped up to the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Williams,Zaryah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Allinger,Ashley out at third base, ss to 3b.

Bottom of 4th - STED batting

TWU substitution: Perry,Trinity replaces Smith,Elizabeth at c, batting 5th.

TWU position change: Allinger,Ashley remains in the game at dp

Zachary,Hanna flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB).

Mercado,Dafne flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Hill,Sloane struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 0 0 0 0

STED 1 2 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 1 2 0 1

STED 2 2 1 1

5th Inning

Top of 5th - TWU batting

Espinoza,Marissa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Cherry,Tamia flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BBKF).

Townsend,Hawwa flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BFFBF).

Bottom of 5th - STED batting

Rangel,Ryan singled to right center (1-2 KKBFFF).

STED substitution: Comer,Jordyn pinch running for Rangel,Ryan.

Hernandez,Aleah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 S); Comer,Jordyn advanced to second base.

DeLeon,Darian singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Comer,Jordyn scored from second

base; DeLeon,Darian advanced to second base.

DeSerrano,Alea popped up to short (1-2 FFB).

Rodriguez,Ciana struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - TWU batting

STED substitution: Rangel,Ryan replaces Comer,Jordyn at 1b, batting 5th.

Lux,Madison homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KKBF).

TWU substitution: Smith,Elizabeth replaces Perry,Trinity at c, batting 5th.

Smith,Elizabeth grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

TWU substitution: Perry,Trinity pinch hitting for Allinger,Ashley.

Perry,Trinity singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Medina,Malarie lined out to short (2-1 BBK).

Todd,Riley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - STED batting

TWU position change: Smith,Elizabeth now playing dp from c

TWU position change: Perry,Trinity remains in the game at c

Vidales,Arianna reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Medina,Malarie (E5) (0-0).

Zachary,Hanna singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FFB); Vidales,Arianna advanced to second base.

Mercado,Dafne sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Vidales,Arianna advanced to third base;

Zachary,Hanna advanced to second base.

Hill,Sloane struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Rangel,Ryan singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-2 KBBK); Vidales,Arianna scored;

Zachary,Hanna scored from second base.

Hernandez,Aleah flied out to lf (1-2 FFBFFF).



THIS

INNING R H E L

TWU 1 1 1 1

STED 0 1 0 2

7th Inning

Top of 7th - TWU batting

Williams,Zaryah singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Espinoza,Marissa sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Williams,Zaryah advanced to second base.

Cherry,Tamia sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Rodriguez,Ciana (E5) hit to third base (1-0 B);

Williams,Zaryah scored from second base, unearned; Cherry,Tamia advanced to second base.

Townsend,Hawwa flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Lux,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FKBBB).

Bottom of 7th - STED batting

DeLeon,Darian fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

DeSerrano,Alea walked (3-1 BBBKB).

STED substitution: Pelham,Jerzie pinch running for DeSerrano,Alea.

Rodriguez,Ciana singled to third base (1-1 FB); Pelham,Jerzie advanced to second base.

TWU pitching change: Cherry,Mya replaces Crawford,Randi.

STED substitution: Daniel,Juniper pinch running for Rodriguez,Ciana.

Vidales,Arianna reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Pelham,Jerzie out at

third base, ss to 3b; Daniel,Juniper advanced to second base.

Zachary,Hanna grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB).



Scoring Innings - Final

Texas Woman's at St. Edwards

03/22/2026 at Diane Daniels Field (Austin, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Texas Woman's 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

4

8 2 6

St. Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

3

5 2 5

Texas Woman's starters:

25/2b/Espinoza,Marissa; 12/ss/Cherry,Tamia; 2/rf/Townsend,Hawwa; 17/1b/Lux,Madison; 18/dp/Smith,Elizabeth; 20/c/Perry,Trinity;

15/3b/Medina,Malarie; 6/lf/Todd,Riley; 14/cf/Williams,Zaryah; 33/p/Crawford,Randi;

St. Edwards starters:

1/cf/Vidales,Arianna; 13/lf/Zachary,Hanna; 9/c/Mercado,Dafne; 21/dp/Hill,Sloane; 24/1b/Rangel,Ryan; 7/2b/Hernandez,Aleah;

19/rf/DeLeon,Darian; 12/ss/DeSerrano,Alea; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Ciana; 4/p/Carmona,Haley;

Top of 3rd - TWU batting

Williams,Zaryah popped up to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 SK).

Espinoza,Marissa singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Cherry,Tamia singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Espinoza,Marissa advanced to second base.

Cherry,Tamia stole second base; Espinoza,Marissa stole third base.

Townsend,Hawwa singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Espinoza,Marissa scored; Cherry,Tamia advanced from second base, scored on a

fielding error by Zachary,Hanna (E7), unearned; Townsend,Hawwa advanced to second base on play and error.

Lux,Madison doubled to left field (2-1 BFB); Townsend,Hawwa out at home, lf to p to c.

Smith,Elizabeth fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK).

2 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - STED batting

Rangel,Ryan singled to right center (1-2 KKBFFF).

STED substitution: Comer,Jordyn pinch running for Rangel,Ryan.

Hernandez,Aleah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 S); Comer,Jordyn advanced to second base.

DeLeon,Darian singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Comer,Jordyn scored from second base; DeLeon,Darian advanced to

second base.

DeSerrano,Alea popped up to short (1-2 FFB).

Rodriguez,Ciana struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - TWU batting

STED substitution: Rangel,Ryan replaces Comer,Jordyn at 1b, batting 5th.

Lux,Madison homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KKBF).

TWU substitution: Smith,Elizabeth replaces Perry,Trinity at c, batting 5th.

Smith,Elizabeth grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

TWU substitution: Perry,Trinity pinch hitting for Allinger,Ashley.

Perry,Trinity singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Medina,Malarie lined out to short (2-1 BBK).

Todd,Riley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - STED batting

TWU position change: Smith,Elizabeth now playing dp from c

TWU position change: Perry,Trinity remains in the game at c

Vidales,Arianna reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Medina,Malarie (E5) (0-0).

Zachary,Hanna singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FFB); Vidales,Arianna advanced to second base.

Mercado,Dafne sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Vidales,Arianna advanced to third base; Zachary,Hanna advanced to second base.

Hill,Sloane struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Rangel,Ryan singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-2 KBBK); Vidales,Arianna scored; Zachary,Hanna scored from second

base.

Hernandez,Aleah flied out to lf (1-2 FFBFFF).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - TWU batting

Williams,Zaryah singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Espinoza,Marissa sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Williams,Zaryah advanced to second base.

Cherry,Tamia sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 3b by Rodriguez,Ciana (E5) hit to third base (1-0 B); Williams,Zaryah scored from second

base, unearned; Cherry,Tamia advanced to second base.

Townsend,Hawwa flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Lux,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FKBBB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Texas Woman's at St. Edwards

03/22/2026 at Diane Daniels Field (Austin, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Texas Woman's 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

4

8 2 6

St. Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

3

5 2 5

TEXAS WOMAN'S SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Espinoza, Marissa 2b 3 1 2 0

2 #12 Cherry, Tamia ss 3 1 1 0

3 #2 Townsend, Hawwa rf 4 0 1 1

4 #17 Lux, Madison 1b 4 1 2 1

5 #18 Smith, Elizabeth dp 3 0 0 0

6 #20 Perry, Trinity

#8 Allinger, Ashley

c 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #15 Medina, Malarie 3b 1 0 0 0

8 #6 Todd, Riley lf 3 0 0 0

9 #14 Williams, Zaryah cf 3 1 1 0

Totals 26 4 8 2

Runs 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 4

Hits 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 8

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

LOB 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6

TWU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Crawford,Randi (W) 6.1 5 3 3 1 5 27 24 101 72

3 Cherry,Mya (S) (7.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 4

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 1 5 29 26 108 76

Inher. Rnrs: Cherry 0/3.

GO-FO: Crawford 1-11; Cherry 2-0.
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Texas Woman's at St. Edwards

03/22/2026 at Diane Daniels Field (Austin, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Texas Woman's 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

4

8 2 6

St. Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

3

5 2 5

ST. EDWARDS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Vidales, Arianna cf 4 1 0 0

2 #13 Zachary, Hanna lf 4 1 1 0

3 #9 Mercado, Dafne c 2 0 0 0

4 #21 Hill, Sloane dp 3 0 0 0

5 #24 Rangel, Ryan

#8 Comer, Jordyn

1b 3

0

0

1

2

0

2

0

6 #7 Hernandez, Aleah 2b 2 0 0 0

7 #19 DeLeon, Darian rf 3 0 1 1

8 #5 Pelham, Jerzie

#12 DeSerrano, Alea

PR 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #18 Daniel, Juniper

#22 Rodriguez, Ciana

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 26 3 5 3

Runs 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

Hits 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5

Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

LOB 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 5

STED

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Carmona,Haley (L) 7.0 8 4 2 1 2 31 26 106 66

Totals 7.0 8 4 2 1 2 31 26 106 66

HB: Carmona [1].

GO-FO: Carmona 5-11.
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